DATASHEET
	■ Measurement ranges 10...600 mm
	■ Housing ø20 mm
	■ Linearity up to ±0,10 % of full scale
	■ Protection class IP67, optional IP68
	■ Sensor working temperature up to 200 °C
	■ Customized versions available
SL SERIES | LVDT

	■ Flanschklemmstück 20-PA, flange clamp
material: polyamide, reinforced, temperature resistant up to 100 °C
	■ Flanschklemmstück 20-VA, flange clamp
material: stainless steel, temperature resistant up to 200 °C
	■ MOUNTING PARTS
	■ Fußklemmstück 20-PA, base clamp
material: polyamide, reinforced, temperature resistant up to 100 °C
	■ Fußklemmstück 20-VA, base clamp
material: stainless steel, temperature resistant up to 200 °C
ACCESSORIES
	■ CONNECTION CABLE (SHIELDED) FOR CONNECTOR OUTPUT
	■ MATING CONNECTOR M12 (SHIELDED)
CABLE M12 WITH STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
K4P2M-S-M12 2 m
K4P5M-S-M12 5 m
K4P10M-S-M12 10 m
K4P15M-S-M12	 15 m
K4P20M-S-M12	 20 m
K4P50M-S-M12	 50 m
CABLE M12 WITH ANGULAR CONNECTOR
K4P2M-SW-M12 2 m
K4P5M-SW-M12 5 m
K4P10M-SW-M12 10 m
K4P15M-SW-M12 15 m
K4P20M-SW-M12 20 m
K4P50M-SW-M12 50 m
STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
D4-G-M12-S
ANGULAR CONNECTOR
D4-W-M12-S
Protection class IP67
Temperature range -25...+90 °C
Mode of connection spring closure construction
Cable diameter ø 4...8 mm
Conductor 0,14...0,34 mm²
6  ACCESSORIES  |  SL SERIES
ORDER CODE SENSOR
ORDER CODE ELECTRONICS
	■ S1+DEEneo: sensor with connector output, cable K4PxM,
			   electronics DEEneo
	■ S2+DEEneo: sensor with cable output, electronics DEEneo
type
DEEneo	      	= external electronics
DEEneo-ISC	 = inline signal
			   conditioner
output signal
020A 	 = 	 0...20 mA
420A 	 =	 4...20 mA
10V 	 = 	 0...10 V
5V 	 = 	 0...5 V
±5V 	 = 	 -5...5 V
±10V 	 = 	 -10...10 V
a
type of cable / length
E1: for sensor with cable output
- 	 = 	 integrated in sensor cable
E2: 	for sensor with connector output
A 	 = 	 cable 2 m, M12 straight female conn.
B 	 = 	 cable 2 m, M12 angular female conn.
C 	 = 	 cable 5 m, M12 straight female conn.
D 	 = 	 cable 5 m, M12 angular female conn.
E 	 = 	 cable 10 m, M12 straight female conn.
F 	 = 	 cable 10 m, M12 angular female conn.
b type of cable / length
E3: for sensor with cable output
M12		 = integrated in sensor cable, M12 connector
E4: for sensor with connector output
M12A 	 = cable 2 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12B 	 = cable 2 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
M12C 	 = cable 5 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12D 	 = cable 5 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
M12E 	 = cable 10 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12F 	 = cable 10 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
b
possible combinations:
	■ S3+E1:	sensor with cable output, DEEneo-ISC integrated in sensor cable
	■ S3+E3: sensor with cable output, DEEneo-ISC integrated in sensor cable, M12 connector
	■ S1+E2: sensor with connector output, DEEneo-ISC with cable K4PxM
	■ S1+E4: sensor with connector output, DEEneo-ISC with cable K4PxM, M12 connector
X
b
X
b
X
a a
DEEneo
S1
S1+DEEneo
S2+DEEneo
S2
DEEneo-ISC
SL X
a
X